Ass Din	ector	ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS	
P.C	. Box	rademark Office x 1450	
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 115599
Plea	ise re	cord the attached document.	
Tot	al nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Pradeep KUMAR 2) Rodney Agustinho FERNANDES 3) Priti GUPTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI 110 001, INDIA
į	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
		Other	!
	В.	Execution Date: 1 & 3) July 22, 2003 2) July 28, 2003	
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/400,653	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	iched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To t the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document tes A. Olij Hegistration No. 27,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 5, 2003
	•		

PATENT REEL: 013950 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

A	SSI	C^{3}	VI	Æ	N	T
-			T 13	/ III 7/		

		(1)	Pradeep KUMAR	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Rodney Agustinho FERNANDES	(6)	
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Priti GUPTA	(7)	
	Of inventor(s)	(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and other good and valu	uable consideration paid
		to eacl	n of the undersigned, each undersigned a	agrees to assign, and hereby does	assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INI	DUSTRIAL RESEARCH	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001, Indi	a	
		the entinvent	nafter designated as the Assignee) and A tire right, title and interest for the Unitedion, and in all applications for patent insural, continuation, substitute, and reissues and reexamination certificates that many	d States of America as defined in cluding any and all provisional, n e application(s), and all Letters P	35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	A PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS	OF ENANTIOMERICALLY PU	JRE
			CYCLOHEXYLPHENYL GLYCOLI	C ACID	
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 115599)
	Appresson number	•	ich the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the	United States of America
•			n date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	22° 228" Ju.	LY, 2003	
	Application	()	<u> </u>	1	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/400,653	<u>}</u>
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 28, 2003	·	
any appithe Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authord application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not so on him and his heirs, succes	s to exect vision the n obtaining to exect and Converted States rizes and assignee, executed sors, assigner	ute all papers necessary in connection we ereof, or any patent or reissue application ng evidence and going forward with sue ute all papers and documents and perfor vention for Protection of Industrial Prop orm all affirmative acts which may be ne	on based thereon, for the invention the interference. In any act which may be necessarely or similar agreements. In any and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right to ne conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignment.	on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the entire interest that this assignment is cent any further
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).	·
Date		ted by th		C7.11.	(SEAL)
Date Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	Por :	(SEAL)
			Inventor Signature	Por :	
Date	28-7-03		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Por :	(SEAL)
Date Date	22-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	porumal Paticpto.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	2a-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pormal Perticple.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	22-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pormal Particps.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	2a-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03		Inventor Signature	Pormal Peticple.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date	22-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03	ferably b	Inventor Signature	Pormal Paticopte	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date	22-7-03 28-7-03 22-7-03	ferably b	Inventor Signature	Pormal Paticopte	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) ul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 013950 FRAME: 0141